BIGGS – RICHVALE LITTLE LEAGUE P.O. Box 767 Biggs, CA 95917 Tax ID# 52-1234788



#### Dear Sponsor,

You have made Biggs Richvale Little League Great Again!! We owe that to you our sponsors and volunteers. Little League is our town's largest non profit organization in terms of participation and we believe has a great impact on our youth and community. As a non-profit organization, BRLL relies completely on the support of our community members and local businesses. Thank you to all of our 2019 sponsors recognized on the second page of this letter. Last year we enrolled 170+ players in our league ranging from tee ball to our older competitive leagues. We expect to continue to grow our league and field more players in the coming season. We expect to have Junior Teams (13-14 year olds) for the first time in several years.

#### We are excited to share some highlight achievements of the 2019 season:

- Competitive leagues for both baseball and softball. Winners decided last week of season!
- 44 minor boys players was the largest participation in recent history!
- Continued support from the Oakland Athletics and the largest number of local community sponsors.
- Current field improvements continued on both baseball and softball fields.
- Recognition by the District 47 Little League for our facilities.
- Hosting of the District 47 Tournament of Champions for the Minor Boys (8-11) years olds.
- 2020 Master Plan approved. More below...

In addition to the normal annual operating expenses, your sponsorship money was spent on some major improvements with some savings funds set aside to complete our approved master plan.

#### Projects approved for the 2020 year include:

- Complete New Tee Ball/Coach Pitch Field including: backstop, dugouts, and outfield fence.
- Softball field irrigation and outfield fence.
- New Batting cages, Existing batting cage conversion to concession courtyard
- Continued Team Equipment upgrades to meet Little League Standards.

# Currently we are in need of support from the City of Biggs for water source improvements to the City Park to allow the Little League program to have enough water to support the existing and new irrigation and field plans. Please contact our board for more information on this needed support.

The Board has also planned future projects such as bleachers for the coach pitch field and improved lighting (LED) on all fields to ensure safe playing environment and to meet Little League standards.

We welcome all of our sponsors during the 2020 season to come down on a weeknight or weekend day to enjoy a game or two at the ballpark and have some awesome food from the *best* concession stand in the entire district. Little League plays such an important role in bringing our community together and we hope to continue to receive your support and help keep our children active and healthy.

### Play Ball!

Sincere thanks from the Biggs-Richvale Little League

### BIGGS-RICHVALE LITTLE LEAGUE 2020 SPONSORSHIP PACKAGES



#### \$1,300 Picnic Table Sponsor:

New for this year! Long lasting, theft resistant, concrete picnic table. Your name will be displayed on a brass plaque on the table for years to come. Includes existing sign/banner display.



#### \$750 Snack Bar Sponsor (one available): \*

Your business name and logo displayed prominently over our snack bar window for the 2020 season.



#### \$500 Sportsperson of the Week Sponsor (one available):

Weekly mention of your business name when giving the Sportsperson of the Week (and Season) Award. Winners are awarded Snack Bar bucks to spend. Includes existing sign/banner display.



#### \$450 Team Uniform Sponsor with Banner: \*

Your business name on a team's uniforms. Includes full color banner displayed at ballpark (\$200 value).



#### **\$350 Team Uniform Sponsor with Sign/Banner Renewal:** Your business name on a team's uniforms. Includes existing sign sponsor renewal displayed at ballpark (\$125 value).



#### \$200 Full Color Banner Sponsor: \*

Your business name and logo on a full color, 3x5 banner displayed at the ballpark.



#### \$125 Sign/Banner Sponsor Renewal:

Existing metal ball sign or color banner with your business name will be displayed at the ballpark.



#### \$80 Player Sponsor:

Your donation helps to pay for a child that cannot afford registration fees.

# \* Business Logo must be emailed to <u>moffitt.sandi@gmail.com</u> by February 20. If you do not have a logo we can create a photo and font for your banner. Please provide highest resolution jpeg or pdf files.

Business Name:		
Contact:		
Mailing Address:		
City:	State:	_Zip:
Phone:	Email:	
I would like to help	Biggs/Richvale Little League by s	ponsoring:
Donation in any amount \$450 - Team Uniform w/ Banner \$125 - Existing Sign Renewal	\$350 - Team Uniform Renewal	\$200 - Color Banner
Sponsor Preference: Please circle one <b>(BRLL w</b> T-ball (ages4-6) Majors (ages11-1	<b>vill assign your sponsorship on a first</b> Coach Pitch (ages 6-8) 2) Juniors (ages 13-14)	Minors (ages 9-10)
Please make checks payable to: Biggs/Rich	vale Little League P.O. Box 767	Biggs, CA 95917 {THANK YOU!}



## 2019 BIGGS-RICHVALE LITTLE LEAGUE SPONSORS

#### **Uniform Sponsor**

**Oakland Athletics** 

#### **Sponsors**

Walt and Jan Meyer ARMCO Golden State Farm Credit Josh Sheppard Custom Application Lessons Learned Preschool AVAG Inc. **Black Bear Diner Darin Williams Farming Phillips Farming** Pizza Round-Up Quota Int. of Gridley **Right Way Pest Control Teichert Aggregates** Valley Commodities, LLC Red Top Rice Growers **Steve and Terry Moffitt** Andes Farming Butte Auto Parts - Napa **CBM** Warehouses **Gridley-Block Funeral Home** Justus & Wilks Concrete Products Valley Truck & Tractor Williams Ag Service **Butte County Rice Growers Assn** C.P. Sheppard Farms Jones Flying Service Point Four, Inc **R.T.'s Auto Body** Sheppard Land Leveling The Seipert Family **Rosser Enterprises** Law Offices of Robert Marquez Sanders Pump Les Schwab Tires